TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name to reflect Spear USA Inc. (formerly Spear USA, LLC) previously recorded on Reel 004611 Frame 740. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the termination of security interest in trademarks.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Scotland PLC, as security trustee		108/19/2011	public limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spear USA Inc. (formerly Spear USA, LLC)		
Street Address:	510 Courseview Drive		
City:	Mason		
State/Country:	DHIO		
Postal Code:	45040		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2641787	SPEAR	
Registration Number:	2712564	CLEAR & SIMPLE	
Registration Number:	2552143		
Serial Number:	77005383	THERMOWASH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400 Address Line 2:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0397

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-37830
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	08/29/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=TM Spear#page1.tif source=TM Spear#page2.tif source=TM Spear#page3.tif source=TM Spear#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Scotland PLC, as security trustee		08/19/2011	public limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spear USA Inc. (formerly Spean USA, LLC)		
Street Address:	5510 Courseview Drive		
City:	Mason		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45040		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2641787	SPEAR
Registration Number:	2712564	CLEAR & SIMPLE
Registration Number:	2552143	
Serial Number:	77005383	THERMOWASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

214-981-3483

Email:

dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1:

Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2:

717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

36084-37830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dusan Clark

Signature:

/Dusan Clark/

Date:

08/25/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Spear USA Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Spear USA Trademark Release#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM212169

Receipt Date:

08/25/2011

Fee Amount:

\$115

REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0400

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of August 19, 2011, is made by Bank of Scotland PLC (the "Secured Party") as security trustee for itself and others pursuant to a facility agreement originally dated September 15, 1999 (the "Facility Agreement") as the same is amended, restated, novated, supplemented or replaced from time to time.

WHEREAS, Spear USA Inc. (formerly Spear USA, LLC) (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest on June 2, 2008 in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the security interest was granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Facility Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC

(as security trustee for itself and others)

By: 3

MITCHELMORE

Title:

RELATIONSHIP DIRECTOR

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark

Mark	Status	Country	Reg/App.	Application Date	Registration Date
SPEAR	Registered	EU	1,820,398	21 Aug 00	3 Oct 01
SPEAR	Registered	US	2,641,787	4 Oct 00	29 Oct 02
CLEAR & SIMPLE	Registered	US	App. No.: 76/143,889 Reg. No.: 2,712,564	9 Oct 00	6 May 03
LOGO (Spinnaker)	Registered	US	2,552,143	27 Sep 00	26 Mar 02
LOGO (Spinnaker)	Registered	EU	1,820,067	21 Aug 00	4 Feb 05
LOGO (Spinnaker)	Registered	EU	3606498	12 Jan 04	14 July 05
TACTIGRAPHICS	Registered	EU	2944882	22 Nov 02 (priority 23 May 02)	23 Mar 04
TACTIGRAPHICS	Registered	CHINA	3381346	25 Nov 02	14 Aug 04
TACTIGRAPHICS	Registered	MEXICO	App. No: 576354 Reg. No: 804100	22 Nov 02 (priority 23 May 02)	14 Aug 03
TACTIGRAPHICS	Registered	RUSSIA	259305	22 Nov 02	25 Nov 03
TACTIGRAPHICS	Registered	SOUTH	App no. 2002/18478	22 Nov 02	25 June 08
TACTIGRAPHICS	Registered	AUSTRALIA	935269	22 Nov 02 (priority 23 May 02)	6 May 03
THERMOWASH	Application	US	77/005383	22 Sept 06	1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 08/29/2011